
Rank Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time7-LapsHeat 8 Time

1 A44 Mark Trees 02:22.159 02:25.345 DNS/DNF 02:22.159 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

Rank Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time7-LapsHeat 8 Time

1 J38 Neil Esplin 02:26.066 02:30.993 02:28.037 02:28.781 02:27.134 02:28.350 02:28.747 02:26.066 02:26.404

2 H41 John Kelly 02:26.358 DNS 02:44.293 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:30.834 02:26.358 02:26.807

3 H42 Graeme Hardaker 02:27.232 02:38.552 02:35.522 02:36.632 02:30.680 02:27.755 02:28.551 02:27.232 DNS/DNF

4 J34 Shane Hill 02:27.972 02:39.521 02:31.662 02:31.454 02:27.972 02:28.898 02:32.109 02:31.825 02:31.380

5 F33 Paul Buccini 02:28.339 02:28.339 DNS/DNF 02:31.050 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:31.895 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

6 F25 Justin Bartlett 02:29.699 DNS 02:32.828 DNS/DNF 02:32.376 02:32.874 02:33.203 02:30.872 02:29.699

7 C39 Bill Heuchmer 02:31.171 02:31.171 02:32.460 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.460 02:34.166 02:35.149 02:35.684

8 J45 David Wedd 02:33.143 02:33.855 02:36.715 DNS/DNF 02:43.114 02:33.143 02:33.381 02:33.327 DNS/DNF

9 L35 Phillip Lee 02:33.357 02:36.298 02:35.221 02:34.338 02:34.575 02:33.868 02:35.259 02:33.357 02:35.243

10 F28 Jim Mee 02:33.483 02:40.468 02:36.726 02:33.483 02:35.192 02:34.890 02:35.011 02:34.658 DNS/DNF

11 J43 Mark Stevens 02:33.923 02:33.923 02:37.515 02:34.615 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.861 02:34.563 02:33.964

12 H36 Jesse Manners 02:34.291 02:34.642 02:35.121 02:35.953 DNS/DNF 02:35.173 02:37.504 02:35.536 02:34.291

13 C32 Zac Heuchmer 02:36.647 02:38.749 02:37.205 02:36.950 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:41.521 02:36.647 02:37.086

14 C22 Kayden Rieck 02:38.748 DNS 02:44.931 02:41.771 02:38.748 02:39.404 02:40.391 02:41.228 02:39.197

15 E24 Jayden Manteuful 02:39.623 02:46.229 02:46.589 02:47.210 02:45.736 02:45.732 02:41.851 02:39.623 02:41.139

16 E16 Craig Manteuful 02:40.005 02:44.625 02:40.005 DNS/DNF 02:44.345 02:44.074 02:42.606 02:41.304 02:42.215

17 F30 Michael Middleton 02:40.056 02:43.590 02:40.056 02:40.748 02:40.647 02:41.297 02:42.264 02:40.479 02:40.600

18 C23 Jamie Rieck 02:40.984 DNS 02:44.215 02:40.984 02:59.780 02:45.241 02:42.917 02:41.563 02:42.394

19 I4 Jack Trapnell 02:42.732 DNS 02:46.093 02:43.195 02:44.383 02:42.732 02:44.571 02:44.379 02:45.723

20 B12 Mick Wilkins 02:42.867 DNS 02:44.011 02:45.390 02:42.867 02:44.247 02:45.095 02:44.854 02:45.180

21 B21 Paul Bond 02:43.139 02:43.139 02:44.634 02:45.501 02:46.816 02:50.031 02:43.302 02:43.188 02:43.152

22 C27 Sophia Buccini 02:43.348 02:44.359 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:43.348 DNS/DNF 02:47.701 02:45.881 02:48.662

23 G31 Mark Manteuful 02:43.547 02:47.713 02:48.936 02:43.547 02:47.336 02:46.701 02:46.145 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

24 C14 Neil Cope 02:43.661 02:57.226 03:08.967 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:56.314 03:06.269 02:47.052 02:43.661

25 E9 Edward Lukehurst 02:43.961 02:51.914 02:54.258 02:51.756 02:49.498 02:49.707 02:48.049 02:43.961 02:45.650

26 B11 Pete Trapnell 02:44.018 02:53.194 02:49.285 02:51.629 02:44.018 02:44.739 02:46.579 02:47.146 02:46.499

27 I5 Morgan Rieck 02:44.344 02:53.413 02:48.118 02:44.733 02:45.713 02:44.344 02:45.739 02:47.114 02:45.898

28 B20 Eddie Thompson 02:44.349 02:48.265 02:45.531 02:51.728 03:04.773 02:45.535 02:45.219 02:44.349 02:44.896
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Rank Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time7-LapsHeat 8 Time

29 E18 Sean Hill 02:45.458 02:53.974 02:58.601 02:53.779 02:49.931 02:48.849 02:49.034 02:49.204 02:45.458

30 B19 Allison Beveridge 02:46.537 02:48.232 02:49.418 02:49.128 02:47.994 DNS/DNF 02:46.908 02:46.537 DNS/DNF

31 E26 Neville Nawratzki 02:47.501 02:52.097 DNS/DNF 02:59.580 02:54.974 02:52.375 02:47.501 02:47.609 02:59.603

32 I8 CeeJay Hillier 02:49.212 02:59.690 02:54.320 02:51.422 02:51.949 02:51.415 02:51.984 03:01.820 02:49.212

33 I6 Charlotte Beveridge 02:51.965 03:02.621 02:55.880 02:52.267 DNS/DNF 03:19.682 02:51.965 03:13.657 02:57.557

34 M3 Alan Greenbury 02:53.314 03:18.208 DNS/DNF 03:03.330 03:08.500 03:08.974 02:54.394 02:53.314 02:56.633

35 O2 Keith Edwards 02:54.337 02:58.511 DNS/DNF 03:02.892 02:59.374 DNS/DNF 02:59.828 02:54.337 03:00.248

36 I7 Dylan Gourley 02:58.625 04:04.424 03:18.328 03:05.412 03:09.870 03:07.936 03:11.629 03:06.775 02:58.625

37 I1 Nikkala Hillier 03:04.031 DNS DNS/DNF 03:21.378 03:14.347 03:18.581 03:07.612 03:04.031 03:17.122

CLOSED SPORTS CARS & SEDANS



CLASS A Racing Cars Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

A 1 A44 Mark Trees 02:22.159 02:25.345 DNS/DNF 02:22.159 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS B Improved Production Cars (0 -1600cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

B 1 B12 Mick Wilkins 02:42.867 DNS 02:44.011 02:45.390 02:42.867 02:44.247 02:45.095 02:44.854 02:45.180

B 2 B21 Paul Bond 02:43.139 02:43.139 02:44.634 02:45.501 02:46.816 02:50.031 02:43.302 02:43.188 02:43.152

B 3 B11 Pete Trapnell 02:44.018 02:53.194 02:49.285 02:51.629 02:44.018 02:44.739 02:46.579 02:47.146 02:46.499

B 4 B20 Eddie Thompson 02:44.349 02:48.265 02:45.531 02:51.728 03:04.773 02:45.535 02:45.219 02:44.349 02:44.896

B 5 B19 Allison Beveridge 02:46.537 02:48.232 02:49.418 02:49.128 02:47.994 DNS/DNF 02:46.908 02:46.537 DNS/DNF

CLASS C Improved Production Cars (1600 -2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

C 1 C39 Bill Heuchmer 02:31.171 02:31.171 02:32.460 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.460 02:34.166 02:35.149 02:35.684

C 2 C32 Zac Heuchmer 02:36.647 02:38.749 02:37.205 02:36.950 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:41.521 02:36.647 02:37.086

C 3 C22 Kayden Rieck 02:38.748 DNS 02:44.931 02:41.771 02:38.748 02:39.404 02:40.391 02:41.228 02:39.197

C 4 C23 Jamie Rieck 02:40.984 DNS 02:44.215 02:40.984 02:59.780 02:45.241 02:42.917 02:41.563 02:42.394

C 5 C27 Sophia Buccini 02:43.348 02:44.359 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:43.348 DNS/DNF 02:47.701 02:45.881 02:48.662

C 6 C14 Neil Cope 02:43.661 02:57.226 03:08.967 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:56.314 03:06.269 02:47.052 02:43.661

CLASS E Improved Production Cars (3000 - 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

E 1 E24 Jayden Manteuful 02:39.623 02:46.229 02:46.589 02:47.210 02:45.736 02:45.732 02:41.851 02:39.623 02:41.139

E 2 E16 Craig Manteuful 02:40.005 02:44.625 02:40.005 DNS/DNF 02:44.345 02:44.074 02:42.606 02:41.304 02:42.215

E 3 E9 Edward Lukehurst 02:43.961 02:51.914 02:54.258 02:51.756 02:49.498 02:49.707 02:48.049 02:43.961 02:45.650

E 4 E18 Sean Hill 02:45.458 02:53.974 02:58.601 02:53.779 02:49.931 02:48.849 02:49.034 02:49.204 02:45.458

E 5 E26 Neville Nawratzki 02:47.501 02:52.097 DNS/DNF 02:59.580 02:54.974 02:52.375 02:47.501 02:47.609 02:59.603

CLASS F Improved Production Cars (Over 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

F 1 F33 Paul Buccini 02:28.339 02:28.339 DNS/DNF 02:31.050 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:31.895 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

F 2 F25 Justin Bartlett 02:29.699 DNS 02:32.828 DNS/DNF 02:32.376 02:32.874 02:33.203 02:30.872 02:29.699

F 3 F28 Jim Mee 02:33.483 02:40.468 02:36.726 02:33.483 02:35.192 02:34.890 02:35.011 02:34.658 DNS/DNF

F 4 F30 Michael Middleton 02:40.056 02:43.590 02:40.056 02:40.748 02:40.647 02:41.297 02:42.264 02:40.479 02:40.600

CLASS G Short Circuit Vehicles
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

G 1 G31 Mark Manteuful 02:43.547 02:47.713 02:48.936 02:43.547 02:47.336 02:46.701 02:46.145 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS H All Wheel Drive Vehicles Under 4000cc  
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RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

H 1 H41 John Kelly 02:26.358 DNS 02:44.293 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:30.834 02:26.358 02:26.807

H 2 H42 Graeme Hardaker 02:27.232 02:38.552 02:35.522 02:36.632 02:30.680 02:27.755 02:28.551 02:27.232 DNS/DNF

H 3 H36 Jesse Manners 02:34.291 02:34.642 02:35.121 02:35.953 DNS/DNF 02:35.173 02:37.504 02:35.536 02:34.291

CLASS I Juniors (Under 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

I 1 I4 Jack Trapnell 02:42.732 DNS 02:46.093 02:43.195 02:44.383 02:42.732 02:44.571 02:44.379 02:45.723

I 2 I5 Morgan Rieck 02:44.344 02:53.413 02:48.118 02:44.733 02:45.713 02:44.344 02:45.739 02:47.114 02:45.898

I 3 I8 CeeJay Hillier 02:49.212 02:59.690 02:54.320 02:51.422 02:51.949 02:51.415 02:51.984 03:01.820 02:49.212

I 4 I6 Charlotte Beveridge 02:51.965 03:02.621 02:55.880 02:52.267 DNS/DNF 03:19.682 02:51.965 03:13.657 02:57.557

I 5 I7 Dylan Gourley 02:58.625 04:04.424 03:18.328 03:05.412 03:09.870 03:07.936 03:11.629 03:06.775 02:58.625

I 6 I1 Nikkala Hillier 03:04.031 DNS DNS/DNF 03:21.378 03:14.347 03:18.581 03:07.612 03:04.031 03:17.122

CLASS J Sports Sedans Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

J 1 J38 Neil Esplin 02:26.066 02:30.993 02:28.037 02:28.781 02:27.134 02:28.350 02:28.747 02:26.066 02:26.404

J 2 J34 Shane Hill 02:27.972 02:39.521 02:31.662 02:31.454 02:27.972 02:28.898 02:32.109 02:31.825 02:31.380

J 3 J45 David Wedd 02:33.143 02:33.855 02:36.715 DNS/DNF 02:43.114 02:33.143 02:33.381 02:33.327 DNS/DNF

J 4 J43 Mark Stevens 02:33.923 02:33.923 02:37.515 02:34.615 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.861 02:34.563 02:33.964

CLASS L Sports Cars (2001 -3000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

L 1 L35 Phillip Lee 02:33.357 02:36.298 02:35.221 02:34.338 02:34.575 02:33.868 02:35.259 02:33.357 02:35.243

CLASS M Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars (1300 - 1600cc)  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

M 1 M3 Alan Greenbury 02:53.314 03:18.208 DNS/DNF 03:03.330 03:08.500 03:08.974 02:54.394 02:53.314 02:56.633

CLASS O Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars (Over 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time1-LapsHeat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time6-LapsHeat 7 Time Heat 8 Time

O 1 O2 Keith Edwards 02:54.337 02:58.511 DNS/DNF 03:02.892 02:59.374 DNS/DNF 02:59.828 02:54.337 03:00.248




